

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	07.08.2024		<p data-bbox="699 344 1023 383">CRLA No.381 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="699 387 1233 425"><b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 472 1513 607">Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Hemant Singh Mahra, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="699 611 1513 745">2. Mr. G. S. Sandhu, learned Addl. A.G. along with Ms. Mamta Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 750 1513 943">3. Learned counsel for State prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply/objection to the delay condonation application (<i>IA No.1 of 2024</i>).</p> <p data-bbox="699 947 1153 985">4. Put up on 26.11.2024.</p> <p data-bbox="1090 1115 1513 1153" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1177 1158 1353 1196" style="text-align: right;">07.08.2024</p> <p data-bbox="699 1200 735 1216">BS</p>