

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	12.12.2024		<p>CRLA No. 381 of 2024 <u>Sri Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Mr. Hemant Singh Mahra, learned counsel for the appellant.2. Mr. Prabhat Kandpal, learned Brief Holder for the State. <p><u>Delay Condonation Application (IA No.01 of 2024)</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">3. In view of the grounds taken in the delay condonation application, duly supported with an affidavit, the delay condonation application is allowed, and the delay of ten days in filing the present criminal appeal is condoned. <p><u>CRLA No. 381 of 2024</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">4. Admit.5. Summon the Trial Court Record.6. List on 02.01.2025.7. In the meantime, the State may file objection, if any. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 12.12.2024</p> <p>NISHANT</p>